Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2020-03 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRA000002V
This Certificate is issued to
Saia-Burgess Controls AG
Murten, FR, Switzerland
for
Monitors, Terminals
with type designation(s)
PCD7.D507CF, PCD7.D510CF, PCD7.D515CF, PCD7.D521CF
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Display Monitors, Video Screens,
Terminals
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Computers and Programmable Logic
Controllers
Intended service
Application of systems are subject for approval of the individual RO classing the vessel.
Temperature [°C]: -25°C and 55°C
Vibration: ±1 mm / 0,7 g
EMC: All locations including bridge and open deck
IP Code: front side –IP66, back side – IP20
This is to certify:
that the Product referred to herein has been inspected for the Manufacturer, pursuant to the relevant
requirements of the European Union Recognised Organisation Mutual Recognition procedure, required by
Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009, and has been found in accordance with those requirements.
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-19.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-11-23
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Marco Rinkel
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the
liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV GL”) arising from or in
connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort
(including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
 Job Id: 262.4-000206-1
Certificate No: MRA000002V
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2020-03 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Power supply voltage 24 Vdc
Model name Description
PCD7.507CF - 7” TFT color display, resolution 800x480 pixel, 16M colors.
- Dimmable LED backlight
- Projected capacitive touchscreen. True glass design. Multitouch operation
- 3 Ethernet ports
- SD Card slot
- 2 Plug-in module slots for system expansion
- Standard Compass Safe Distance: Standard: 85 cm, Steering: 40 cm
PCD7.510CF - 10.1” TFT color display, resolution 1280x800 pixel, 16M colors.
- Dimmable LED backlight
- Projected capacitive touchscreen. True glass design. Multitouch operation
- 3 Ethernet ports
- SD Card slot
- 2 Plug-in module slots for system expansion
- Standard Compass Safe Distance: Standard: 115 cm, Steering: 75 cm
PCD7.515CF - 15.6” TFT color display, resolution 1366x768 pixel, 16M colors.
- Dimmable LED backlight
- Projected capacitive touchscreen. True glass design. Multitouch operation
- 3 Ethernet ports
- SD Card slot
- 2 Plug-in module slots for system expansion